#### STREAMED LIVE AND OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

## **COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA**

# YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT THE FOLLOWING LEGISLATION WILL BE CONSIDERED AT THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 3, 2025

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:	
RESOLUTIONS ~ FIRST READINGS:	
1. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-	
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPOINT FIVE (5) MEMBERS TO THE	1
ELYRIA BICYCLE ADVISORY COMMITTEE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 182 OF	
THE ELYRIA CODIFIED ORDINANCES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.	
2. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-	
A RESOLUTION FINDING THAT THE CITY HAS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY.	ĺ
3. RESOLUTION NO. 2025-	
A RESOLUTION FINDING THAT THE CITY HAS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY.	ĺ
ORDINANCES ~ FIRST READINGS:	
Companion To Above Resolution	
4. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2025-</u>	
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF	
ELYRIA TO DISPOSE OF CITY PROPERTY THAT IS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE.	
Companion To Above Resolution	
5. <u>ORDINANCE NO. 2025-</u>	
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR OF THE CITY OF	
ELYRIA TO DISPOSE OF CITY PROPERTY THAT IS UNFIT FOR MUNICIPAL USE.	
6. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-	
AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING THE MAYOR'S APPLICATION FOR, AND IF OFFERED, TH	Œ
ACCEPTANCE OF, THE NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL (NOPEC) 2025	

7. **ORDINANCE NO. 2025-**

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2024-193, KNOWN AS THE "2025 TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS ORDINANCE".

ENERGIZED COMMUNITY GRANT(S) FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### 8. **ORDINANCE NO. 2025-**

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF VACANT LAND (REAL PROPERTY) FROM THE CITY OF ELYRIA TO THE LORAIN METROPOLITAN HOUSING AUTHORITY (LMHA), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### 9. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELYRIA AND THE ELYRIA POLICE PATROLMAN'S ASSOCIATION (E.P.P.A), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

#### 10. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE RATIFYING, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN, AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ELYRIA AND LOCAL #277, OHIO COUNCIL 8, OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (A.F.S.C.M.E), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

### 11. ORDINANCE NO. 2025-

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2021-73, KNOWN AS THE SALARY ORDINANCE, TO AMEND THE WAGES OF LOCAL #277, OHIO COUNCIL 8, OF THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES (A.F.S.C.M.E), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.